FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10-03-2000



RECORDA			
	PATL 101478040		
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Pond, Gary E.	09,08 / 2000		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Porter Case, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Indiana domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 3718 W. Western Avenue	Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3) South Bend City	Indiana 46619 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	·		
Address (line 4)			
Processor - Land Consideration	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0634

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Jorrespondent Nan	ne and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number 219	-234-3900
Name James	D. Hall		
Address (line 1) BOTKI	N & LEONE		
Address (line 2) 105 Ea	st Jefferson Boulevard,	Suite 400	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) South	Bend, Indiana 46601		
	e total number of pages of the	attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number	(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
		er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	: same property).
	cation Number(s)	Patent Num	nber(s)
09588769			
If this document is being filed signed by the first named exe	together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicatio cuting inventor.	n, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	DOT	
•	olication number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. A	Application Number PCT assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Propertie	S Enter the total number	r of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	00
Method of Paymer Deposit Account	nt: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
•	deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acc	an be charged to the account.) ount Number: #	
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signa	iture		
	a true copy of the original de	regoing information is true and co cument. Charges to deposit accor	
James D. Hall	(In	100-1	4 Spt 2000
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary E. Pond, a resident of South Bend, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CARRY-ON CASE as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent, SN 09/588,769, filed on June 6, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Porter Case, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 3718 W. Western Ave., South Bend, Indiana 46619, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and to hereby assigns, sell and transfer unto said Porter Case, Inc. all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, divisions, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Porter Case, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Porter Case, Inc. and I hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to my conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated:

Gary E. Pond

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0636

STATE OF INDIANA)	
) SS:	
) SS: COUNTY OF <u>St JOS</u> (か)	
Before me the undersigned, a Notary personally appeared <u>GaryE. Fond</u> instrument this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>Suptumber</u>	Public in and for State of Indiana and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing, 2000.
	LISAM, POPILISKI Notory Public
	LISOL M. POPIELSKI, Notary Public
	Resident of 5+30seph County, Indiana
	My commission expires: $3-21-2007$
	wy commission expires. 3 2 2001

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0637